





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.46 /2019

Appellant : Sri Abul Hussain Laskar

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chief Manager, Power Grid Corporation of

India, Badarpurghat

Date of hearing : 15.10.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

10.110.2020

The petitioner Sri Abul Hussain Laskar is present.

The SPIO, o/o the Chief Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India, Badarpur is absent without step. The First Appellate Authority, o/o the DC, Hailakandi has not submitted any action taken report on the First Appeal petition dated 16.03.2019. The FAA will submit an affidavit informing about the action taken against the First Appeal before the next date of hearing and present his case personally.

Fix next date of hearing and issue notices to the SPIO, o/o the Chief Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India, Badarpur as per provision of C.P.C.

Fix next date of hearing on 12.11.2020 at 12:00 PM.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/HLK.46 /2019

Dtd.15.10.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Chief Manager, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Badarpurghat, Badarpur, Dist.- Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally in the next of hearing.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Hailakandi, Assam for information. He is directed to submit an affidavit on the action taken on First Appeal and present his case personally in the next date of hearing.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Abul Hussain Laskar, Vill & PO- Barhailakandi, Pt- II, Dist.-Hailakandi, Assam, Pin- 788 155 for information. He is directed to present his case personally in the next of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission